

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 447 as follows:

1.2 Page 4, line 29, delete "and" insert a comma and after "action" insert ", and the amount
1.3 of money distributed to each eligible consumer"

1.4 Page 5, line 5, delete "and"

1.5 Page 5, after line 5, insert:

1.6 "(6) a summary of the unlawful acts and practices that directly impacted an eligible
1.7 consumer and a description of the public interests vindicated by a distribution from the
1.8 account;

1.9 (7) all administrative policies that apply to the account, including any policies that
1.10 determine priorities for distribution of money;

1.11 (8) the number of employees working on the account; and"

1.12 Page 5, line 6, delete "(6)" and insert "(9)"

1.13 Page 5, line 8, delete everything after "over" and insert "state government, commerce,
1.14 and judiciary."

1.15 Page 5, delete line 9

1.16 Page 5, after line 27, insert:

1.17 "Subd. 12. **Data classification.** Notwithstanding section 13.65, informal or formal
1.18 policies relating to the account are public data on individuals, as defined in section 13.02,
1.19 subdivision 15, and public data not on individuals, as defined by section 13.02, subdivision
1.20 14."

1.21 Amend the title accordingly